
17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Long Jump - Heptathlon
Saut en longueur - Heptatlon

WR 7.52 
AR 7.12 
CR 6.78 

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 6.12 +3.50 887

2 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 5.84 +2.90 801

3 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 5.83 +1.90 798

4 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 5.82 +0.80 795

5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 5.70 +0.20 759

6 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 5.58 +2.30 723

7 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 5.32 +3.40 648

8 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 5.25 +2.60 628

9 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 5.18 +2.20 609

10 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 5.13 +3.60 595

11 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 5.12 +1.10 592

12 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 4.54 +2.20 438

Details: Start time: 9:15 Temperature:+15°C Humidity:72%
Finish Time:10:03 Temperature:+17°C                       Humidity:70%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:10

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 1 6.12 6.06 6.00 6.12 887

+3.50 +2.50 +0.20 +3.50
9 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 2 4.82 5.18 4.93 5.18 609

+0.90 +2.20 +0.40 +2.20
8 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 3 4.68 5.25 5.10 5.25 628

+3.30 +2.60 +1.50 +2.60
5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 5 5.70 --X-- 5.54 5.70 759

+0.20 +2.80 +0.20
12 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 7 4.33 4.51 4.54 4.54 438

+2.60 +2.50 +2.20 +2.20
11 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 8 5.02 5.12 --X-- 5.12 592

+3.20 +1.10 +1.10
10 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 9 --X-- 5.13 4.77 5.13 595

+3.60 +1.90 +3.60
2 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 10 5.76 5.84 --X-- 5.84 801

+1.40 +2.90 +2.90
7 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 11 5.21 5.32 5.21 5.32 648

+3.10 +3.40 +1.50 +3.40
6 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 12 --X-- 5.51 5.58 5.58 723

+1.50 +2.30 +2.30

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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4 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 13 5.82 5.67 5.57 5.82 795

+0.80 +1.80 +1.00 +0.80
3 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 14 5.57 5.75 5.83 5.83 798

+1.90 +0.40 +1.90 +1.90

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

After 5 events - Aprés 5 épreuves

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Heptathlon - Women
Heptathlon - Dames

WR 7291 
AR 6423 
CR 5876 

Final
Finale

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 4384
2 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 4087
3 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 4000
4 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 3952
5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 3702
6 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 3317
7 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 3275
8 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 3125
9 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 2996

10 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 2981
11 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 2654
12 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 2340

NOT CLASSIFIED
1073 MARETELE Bonolo BOT 1983 DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR 1980 DNS

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100 Hs HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 13.93 1.78 12.10 24.99 6.12 4384

988 953 668 888 887
1941 2609 3497 4384

2 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 14.05 1.69 11.44 25.38 5.83 4087

971 842 624 852 798
1813 2437 3289 4087

3 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 14.65 1.69 13.09 25.81 5.58 4000

888 842 733 814 723
1730 2463 3277 4000

4 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 14.89 1.75 11.12 26.24 5.84 3952

856 916 603 776 801
1772 2375 3151 3952

5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 15.06 1.57 10.55 25.49 5.70 3702

834 701 566 842 759
1535 2101 2943 3702

6 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 15.53 1.36 10.14 26.67 5.82 3317

773 470 539 740 795
1243 1782 2522 3317

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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7 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 15.95 1.60 8.86 26.95 5.32 3275

720 736 455 716 648
1456 1911 2627 3275

8 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 16.99 1.48 11.71 27.22 5.12 3125

598 599 642 694 592
1197 1839 2533 3125

9 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 16.95 1.51 8.39 26.81 5.18 2996

602 632 425 728 609
1234 1659 2387 2996

10 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 15.95 1.48 10.75 27.82 4.54 2981

720 599 579 645 438
1319 1898 2543 2981

11 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 19.30 1.42 7.94 26.73 5.25 2654

363 534 395 734 628
897 1292 2026 2654

12 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 20.76 1.39 6.83 27.42 5.13 2340

242 502 324 677 595
744 1068 1745 2340

NOT CLASSIFIED
1073 MARETELE Bonolo BOT DNS

1983

1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR DNS

1980

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Women
200 m - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 21.34 
AR 22.07 
CR 22.22 

Heat 1 (Wind:  -1.30 m/s)

Série 1
1 1608 ZANG MILAMA Perennes Pau GAB 1987 6 0.265 23.88 Q
2 1448 OSAYEMI Damola NGR 3 0.161 24.03 Q
3 1180 MEBENGA AMOMBO Charlotte CMR 1981 7 0.270 24.33 Q
4 1773 NDORO Milcent KEN 4 24.47 q SB

5 1637 VINCENT Mary Jane MRI 5 0.267 24.94 q
6 1311 NGOYE Natacha CGO 1 25.76

NOT CLASSIFIED
1462 DIAMOND Merlin Bernice NAM 2 DNS

1681 TENGATENGA Suzen MAW 1985 8 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time: 9:32 Temperature:+15°C Humidity:72%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 NGOYE,Natacha       
2
3 OSAYEMI,Damola      
4 NDORO,Milcent       
5 VINCENT,Mary Jane   
6 ZANG MILAMA,Perennes
7 MEBENGA AMOMBO,Charl
8

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at  9:33

Heat 2 (Wind:  -1.70 m/s)

Série 2
1 1294 WITTSTOCK Estie RSA 8 0.265 24.12 Q
2 1834 NACHULA Rachael ZAM 7 0.284 24.18 Q
3 1094 BAYIGGA Justine UGA 1979 3 0.240 24.25 Q
4 1187 ITOK Nathalie CMR 2 0.253 24.91 q
5 1771 NANDI Catherine KEN 1 0.218 25.09 q SB

6 1631 PIERRE LOUIS Elodie MRI 4 0.184 25.23
7 1511 ALI BUSERI Hubtama ETH 1992 6 0.271 26.66
8 1491 MBWETI Sahara COD 5 27.20

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time: 9:41 Temperature:+15°C Humidity:72%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 NANDI,Catherine     
2 ITOK,Nathalie       
3 BAYIGGA,Justine     
4 PIERRE LOUIS,Elodie 
5 MBWETI,Sahara       
6 ALI BUSERI,Hubtama  
7 NACHULA,Rachael     
8 WITTSTOCK,Estie     

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at  9:43

Heat 3 (Wind:  -2.40 m/s)

Série 3
1 1413 ABINUWA Endurance NGR 7 0.287 24.03 Q
2 1162 ATANGANA Delphine CMR 4 0.195 24.24 Q
3 1065 NACHULA Rabecca ZAM 8 25.16 Q
4 1709 CHELAGAT Maryline KEN 3 0.248 25.38
5 1166 PHUMLILE Ndzinisa SWZ 2 0.211 26.27
6 1377 KANAKUZE Sophie RWA 5 26.76 NR

NOT CLASSIFIED
1080 SEONYATSENG Nthompe BOT 1986 6 DNS

1463 HERUNGA Tjipekapora NAM 1 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time: 9:51 Temperature:+15°C Humidity:72%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 PHUMLILE,Ndzinisa   
3 CHELAGAT,Maryline   
4 ATANGANA,Delphine   
5 KANAKUZE,Sophie     
6
7 ABINUWA,Endurance   
8 NACHULA,Rabecca     

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at  9:52

Heat 4 (Wind:  -0.40 m/s)

Série 4
1 1268 HORN Carina RSA 5 0.266 24.67 Q
2 1537 FANTUMAGISCO Manedo ETH 1 24.87 Q NR

3 1307 BAZOLO Lorene Dorcas CGO 3 0.191 24.95 Q
4 1621 GUILLAUME Stephanie MRI 7 0.304 25.33
5 1344 LOU GONERIE Marie Josee CIV 1988 4 0.215 25.55
6 1492 MAKONGA Carla COD 8 28.13

NOT CLASSIFIED
1096 GAMBA Mildred UGA 1983 2 DNS

1442 OKAGBARE Blessing NGR 6 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

Details: Start time:10:03 Temperature:+15°C Humidity:72%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 FANTUMAGISCO,Manedo 
2
3 BAZOLO,Lorene Dorcas
4 LOU GONERIE,Marie Jo
5 HORN,Carina         
6
7 GUILLAUME,Stephanie 
8 MAKONGA,Carla       

0    0.350   0.175 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:04

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Women
200 m - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 21.34 
AR 22.07 
CR 22.22 

1 1608 ZANG MILAMA Perennes Pau GAB 1987 1 6 1 23.88 Q
2 1448 OSAYEMI Damola NGR 1 3 2 24.03 Q
3 1413 ABINUWA Endurance NGR 3 7 1 24.03 Q
4 1294 WITTSTOCK Estie RSA 2 8 1 24.12 Q
5 1834 NACHULA Rachael ZAM 2 7 2 24.18 Q
6 1162 ATANGANA Delphine CMR 3 4 2 24.24 Q
7 1094 BAYIGGA Justine UGA 1979 2 3 3 24.25 Q
8 1180 MEBENGA AMOMBO Charlotte CMR 1981 1 7 3 24.33 Q
9 1773 NDORO Milcent KEN 1 4 4 24.47 q SB

10 1268 HORN Carina RSA 4 5 1 24.67 Q
11 1537 FANTUMAGISCO Manedo ETH 4 1 2 24.87 Q NR

12 1187 ITOK Nathalie CMR 2 2 4 24.91 q
13 1637 VINCENT Mary Jane MRI 1 5 5 24.94 q
14 1307 BAZOLO Lorene Dorcas CGO 4 3 3 24.95 Q
15 1771 NANDI Catherine KEN 2 1 5 25.09 q SB

16 1065 NACHULA Rabecca ZAM 3 8 3 25.16 Q
17 1631 PIERRE LOUIS Elodie MRI 2 4 6 25.23
18 1621 GUILLAUME Stephanie MRI 4 7 4 25.33
19 1709 CHELAGAT Maryline KEN 3 3 4 25.38
20 1344 LOU GONERIE Marie Josee CIV 1988 4 4 5 25.55
21 1311 NGOYE Natacha CGO 1 1 6 25.76
22 1166 PHUMLILE Ndzinisa SWZ 3 2 5 26.27
23 1511 ALI BUSERI Hubtama ETH 1992 2 6 7 26.66
24 1377 KANAKUZE Sophie RWA 3 5 6 26.76 NR

25 1491 MBWETI Sahara COD 2 5 8 27.20
26 1492 MAKONGA Carla COD 4 8 6 28.13

NOT CLASSIFIED
1080 SEONYATSENG Nthompe BOT 1986 3 6 DNS
1096 GAMBA Mildred UGA 1983 4 2 DNS
1442 OKAGBARE Blessing NGR 4 6 DNS
1462 DIAMOND Merlin Bernice NAM 1 2 DNS
1463 HERUNGA Tjipekapora NAM 3 1 DNS
1681 TENGATENGA Suzen MAW 1985 1 8 DNS

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Men
200 m - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 19.19 
AR 19.68 
CR 19.99 

Heat 1 (Wind:  -2.50 m/s)

Série 1
1 1434 METU Obinna NGR 3 0.161 20.82 Q
2 1273 MAGAKWE Simon RSA 7 0.289 21.25 Q
3 1670 SANAH Nana Kofi GHA 4 0.226 21.37 q
4 1628 MILAZAR Eric MRI 6 0.213 21.40 q
5 1036 SISSOKO Moussa MLI 2 0.147 21.54
6 1164 BELINGA Francois Xavier CMR 5 0.263 22.26
7 1312 OLONGHOT Ghyd CGO 1 0.177 22.32
8 1206 MASATU Laurent TAN 1982 8 0.314 22.59

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time:10:11 Temperature:+17°C Humidity:72%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 OLONGHOT,Ghyd       
2 SISSOKO,Moussa      
3 METU,Obinna         
4 SANAH,Nana Kofi     
5 BELINGA,Francois Xav
6 MILAZAR,Eric        
7 MAGAKWE,Simon       
8 MASATU,Laurent      

0    0.350   0.175 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:13

Heat 2 (Wind:  -1.10 m/s)

Série 2
1 1769 MUTEGI Anderson Mureta KEN 3 0.225 20.99 Q
2 1420 AGBAJE Fred NGR 8 0.283 21.16 Q
3 1106 NGAIMOKO Ali UGA 1989 4 0.209 21.27 q
4 1165 BISSECK Pierre Paul CMR 6 0.245 21.53

NOT CLASSIFIED
1118 BOLOGO Wendyam Innocent BUR 1989 7 DNS

1209 MLEKWA Musa TAN 1985 2 DNS

1815 KHAWAJA Mohamed LBA 5 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time:10:18 Temperature:+17°C Humidity:72%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3 MUTEGI,Anderson Mure
4 NGAIMOKO,Ali        
5
6 BISSECK,Pierre Paul 
7
8 AGBAJE,Fred         

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:20

Heat 3 (Wind:  -1.50 m/s)

Série 3
1 1067 KENOSI Fanuel BOT 1 0.201 21.10 Q
2 1704 BARASA Stephen KEN 4 0.216 21.41 Q SB

3 1358 NDOUR Abdourahmane SEN 1983 2 0.209 21.50 q
4 1501 SANNEH Suwaibu GAM 8 0.274 21.50 q
5 1467 URI-KHOB Jesse Devin NAM 5 0.304 21.64

NOT CLASSIFIED
1029 KABIA Ibrahim SLE 6 DNS

1606 BINGANGOYE Wilfried GAB 1985 3 DNS

1680 MWANGO Felix MAW 1977 7 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time:10:26 Temperature:+17°C Humidity:72%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 KENOSI,Fanuel       
2 NDOUR,Abdourahmane  
3
4 BARASA,Stephen      
5 URI-KHOB,Jesse Devin
6
7
8 SANNEH,Suwaibu      

0    0.350   0.175 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:28

Heat 4 (Wind:  -1.70 m/s)

Série 4
1 1297 YOUSSOUF Mhadjou COM 4 0.218 21.55 Q
2 1660 APPIAH KUBI Emmanuel GHA 1989 8 0.262 21.57 Q
3 1204 MANDE Augustino TAN 6 0.261 22.14
4 1177 OKIROR Anthony UGA 7 0.289 22.44

NOT CLASSIFIED
1020 DZINGAI Brian ZIM 5 DNS

1120 KOBEANE Gerard BUR 1988 2 DNS

1549 CHAMIA TARO Tezera ETH 1982 3 DNF

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

Details: Start time:10:33 Temperature:+18°C Humidity:70%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3
4 YOUSSOUF,Mhadjou    
5
6 MANDE,Augustino     
7 OKIROR,Anthony      
8 APPIAH KUBI,Emmanuel

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:38

Heat 5 (Wind:  -0.10 m/s)

Série 5
1 1405 MOSTAFA SEOUD Amr Ibrahi EGY 1986 5 0.189 20.95 Q
2 1279 MPUANG Thuso RSA 6 0.242 21.33 Q
3 1424 OGHO-OGHENE Egwero NGR 1 0.160 21.72
4 1082 KOMBE Saviour ZAM 4 0.195 21.95
5 1097 INYA Lazarous UGA 1989 2 0.183 22.04

NOT CLASSIFIED
1024 TAAPATSA Michael ZIM 8 DNS

1248 DINGAMYO Narcisse CHA 1992 7 DNS

1642 KUJABI Momodou Lamin GAM 3 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time:10:41 Temperature:+19°C Humidity:67%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 OGHO-OGHENE,Egwero  
2 INYA,Lazarous       
3
4 KOMBE,Saviour       
5 MOSTAFA SEOUD,Amr Ib
6 MPUANG,Thuso        
7
8

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:42

Heat 6 (Wind:  -0.50 m/s)

Série 6
1 1598 OUHADI Aziz MAR 1984 8 0.282 21.13 Q
2 1618 COIFFIC Fabrice MRI 6 0.229 21.43 Q
3 1337 KOFFI Hua Wilfrieds Serg CIV 1987 7 0.271 21.52
4 1049 KAFUNDA Titus ZAM 5 0.217 21.72
5 1327 MARIE Neddy SEY 2 0.232 22.12
6 1111 JIBBA Ousmane GAM 4 0.212 22.13
7 1023 RENSBURG Dylan ZIM 3 0.223 22.75

NOT CLASSIFIED
1035 PALANCA Nicolau Ernesto ANG 1988 1 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

Details: Start time:10:47 Temperature:+19°C Humidity:65%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 MARIE,Neddy         
3 RENSBURG,Dylan      
4 JIBBA,Ousmane       
5 KAFUNDA,Titus       
6 COIFFIC,Fabrice     
7 KOFFI,Hua Wilfrieds 
8 OUHADI,Aziz         

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:49

Heat 7 (Wind:  -1.60 m/s)

Série 7
1 1359 NIANG Mouhamadou Lamine SEN 1984 1 0.172 21.36 Q
2 1851 MOSITO Lehata LES 7 0.273 21.48 Q
3 1160 ADAM Idrissa CMR 3 0.234 21.66
4 1343 LOUA Siapade  Marius CIV 1982 2 0.184 22.01
5 1536 LENCHO LEGAMO Abyot ETH 1988 8 0.278 22.22
6 1494 TSHIYINGA MAFO Hugues COD 6 0.254 22.69
7 1380 NDAYISABA Saidi Hamsi RWA 4 0.182 22.93

NOT CLASSIFIED
1630 ONDIMBA BONGO Ahmed MRI 5 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time:10:54 Temperature:+19°C Humidity:59%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 NIANG,Mouhamadou Lam
2 LOUA,Siapade  Marius
3 ADAM,Idrissa        
4 NDAYISABA,Saidi Hams
5
6 TSHIYINGA MAFO,Hugue
7 MOSITO,Lehata       
8 LENCHO LEGAMO,Abyot 

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 10:56

Heat 8 (Wind:  +0.70 m/s)

Série 8
1 1345 MEITE Ben Youssef CIV 5 0.253 20.90 Q
2 1667 LARYEA-AKRONG Allah GHA 6 0.249 21.01 Q
3 1464 KAANJUKA Hitjivirue NAM 3 0.216 21.20 q
4 1309 KIMBEMBE Delivert CGO 4 0.273 21.25 q
5 1798 SOY Kipkemoi KEN 2 0.187 21.29 q SB

6 1520 TADESSE GEBREMESKEL Hago ETH 1986 7 21.97
7 1322 HENRIETTE Leeroy SEY 8 0.314 22.19 SB

8 1389 MULUMBA Kabongo COD 1 0.149 23.22

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 8 fastest (q) to Semifinal

Details: Start time:11:01 Temperature:+19°C Humidity:59%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 MULUMBA,Kabongo     
2 SOY,Kipkemoi        
3 KAANJUKA,Hitjivirue 
4 KIMBEMBE,Delivert   
5 MEITE,Ben Youssef   
6 LARYEA-AKRONG,Allah 
7 TADESSE GEBREMESKEL,
8 HENRIETTE,Leeroy    

0    0.350   0.175 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 11:03

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLV-ASM.4.1.1 / 5

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data Processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 31/07/2010 at 11:07)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Men
200 m - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 19.19 
AR 19.68 
CR 19.99 

1 1434 METU Obinna NGR 1 3 1 20.82 Q
2 1345 MEITE Ben Youssef CIV 8 5 1 20.90 Q
3 1405 MOSTAFA SEOUD Amr Ibrahi EGY 1986 5 5 1 20.95 Q
4 1769 MUTEGI Anderson Mureta KEN 2 3 1 20.99 Q
5 1667 LARYEA-AKRONG Allah GHA 8 6 2 21.01 Q
6 1067 KENOSI Fanuel BOT 3 1 1 21.10 Q
7 1598 OUHADI Aziz MAR 1984 6 8 1 21.13 Q
8 1420 AGBAJE Fred NGR 2 8 2 21.16 Q
9 1464 KAANJUKA Hitjivirue NAM 8 3 3 21.20 q

10 1273 MAGAKWE Simon RSA 1 7 2 21.25 Q
11 1309 KIMBEMBE Delivert CGO 8 4 4 21.25 q
12 1106 NGAIMOKO Ali UGA 1989 2 4 3 21.27 q
13 1798 SOY Kipkemoi KEN 8 2 5 21.29 q SB

14 1279 MPUANG Thuso RSA 5 6 2 21.33 Q
15 1359 NIANG Mouhamadou Lamine SEN 1984 7 1 1 21.36 Q
16 1670 SANAH Nana Kofi GHA 1 4 3 21.37 q
17 1628 MILAZAR Eric MRI 1 6 4 21.40 q
18 1704 BARASA Stephen KEN 3 4 2 21.41 Q SB

19 1618 COIFFIC Fabrice MRI 6 6 2 21.43 Q
20 1851 MOSITO Lehata LES 7 7 2 21.48 Q
21 1358 NDOUR Abdourahmane SEN 1983 3 2 3 21.50 q
22 1501 SANNEH Suwaibu GAM 3 8 4 21.50 q
23 1337 KOFFI Hua Wilfrieds Serg CIV 1987 6 7 3 21.52
24 1165 BISSECK Pierre Paul CMR 2 6 4 21.53
25 1036 SISSOKO Moussa MLI 1 2 5 21.54
26 1297 YOUSSOUF Mhadjou COM 4 4 1 21.55 Q
27 1660 APPIAH KUBI Emmanuel GHA 1989 4 8 2 21.57 Q
28 1467 URI-KHOB Jesse Devin NAM 3 5 5 21.64
29 1160 ADAM Idrissa CMR 7 3 3 21.66
30 1049 KAFUNDA Titus ZAM 6 5 4 21.72
30 1424 OGHO-OGHENE Egwero NGR 5 1 3 21.72
32 1082 KOMBE Saviour ZAM 5 4 4 21.95
33 1520 TADESSE GEBREMESKEL Hago ETH 1986 8 7 6 21.97
34 1343 LOUA Siapade  Marius CIV 1982 7 2 4 22.01
35 1097 INYA Lazarous UGA 1989 5 2 5 22.04
36 1327 MARIE Neddy SEY 6 2 5 22.12
37 1111 JIBBA Ousmane GAM 6 4 6 22.13
38 1204 MANDE Augustino TAN 4 6 3 22.14
39 1322 HENRIETTE Leeroy SEY 8 8 7 22.19 SB

40 1536 LENCHO LEGAMO Abyot ETH 1988 7 8 5 22.22
41 1164 BELINGA Francois Xavier CMR 1 5 6 22.26
42 1312 OLONGHOT Ghyd CGO 1 1 7 22.32
43 1177 OKIROR Anthony UGA 4 7 4 22.44
44 1206 MASATU Laurent TAN 1982 1 8 8 22.59

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

45 1494 TSHIYINGA MAFO Hugues COD 7 6 6 22.69
46 1023 RENSBURG Dylan ZIM 6 3 7 22.75
47 1380 NDAYISABA Saidi Hamsi RWA 7 4 7 22.93
48 1389 MULUMBA Kabongo COD 8 1 8 23.22

NOT CLASSIFIED
1020 DZINGAI Brian ZIM 4 5 DNS
1024 TAAPATSA Michael ZIM 5 8 DNS
1029 KABIA Ibrahim SLE 3 6 DNS
1035 PALANCA Nicolau Ernesto ANG 1988 6 1 DNS
1118 BOLOGO Wendyam Innocent BUR 1989 2 7 DNS
1120 KOBEANE Gerard BUR 1988 4 2 DNS
1209 MLEKWA Musa TAN 1985 2 2 DNS
1248 DINGAMYO Narcisse CHA 1992 5 7 DNS
1606 BINGANGOYE Wilfried GAB 1985 3 3 DNS
1630 ONDIMBA BONGO Ahmed MRI 7 5 DNS
1642 KUJABI Momodou Lamin GAM 5 3 DNS
1680 MWANGO Felix MAW 1977 3 7 DNS
1815 KHAWAJA Mohamed LBA 2 5 DNS
1549 CHAMIA TARO Tezera ETH 1982 4 3 DNF

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Javelin Throw - Heptathlon
Lanceur du javelot - Heptathlon

WR 72.28 
AR 62.80 
CR 60.60 

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 52.18 902

2 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 41.32 693

3 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 38.67 642

4 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 38.12 631

5 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 34.88 569

6 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 31.45 504

7 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 31.12 498

8 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 28.87 455

9 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 28.52 449

10 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 28.24 443

11 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 25.33 389

12 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 21.00 307

Details: Start time:10:40 Temperature:+19°C Humidity:61%
Finish Time:11:30 Temperature:+18°C                       Humidity:60%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 11:31

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 1 48.48 52.18 50.08 52.18 902

2 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 2 --X-- --X-- 41.32 41.32 693

9 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 3 28.52 --X-- 23.11 28.52 449

7 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 4 30.54 31.12 28.88 31.12 498

12 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 5 21.00 15.52 19.32 21.00 307

4 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 6 38.12 37.82 36.38 38.12 631

5 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 7 33.31 34.88 34.16 34.88 569

11 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 8 25.33 --X-- --X-- 25.33 389

10 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 9 24.12 27.35 28.24 28.24 443

6 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 10 --X-- 31.45 30.32 31.45 504

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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8 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 11 --X-- 25.99 28.87 28.87 455

3 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 12 34.34 38.17 38.67 38.67 642

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

After 6 events - Aprés 6 épreuves

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Heptathlon - Women
Heptathlon - Dames

WR 7291 
AR 6423 
CR 5876 

Final
Finale

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 5286
2 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 4718
3 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 4693
4 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 4521
5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 4157
6 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 3767
7 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 3718
8 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 3706
9 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 3479

10 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 3303
11 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 3158
12 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 2789

NOT CLASSIFIED
1073 MARETELE Bonolo BOT 1983 DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR 1980 DNS

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100 Hs HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 13.93 1.78 12.10 24.99 6.12 52.18 5286

988 953 668 888 887 902
1941 2609 3497 4384 5286

2 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 14.05 1.69 11.44 25.38 5.83 38.12 4718

971 842 624 852 798 631
1813 2437 3289 4087 4718

3 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 14.65 1.69 13.09 25.81 5.58 41.32 4693

888 842 733 814 723 693
1730 2463 3277 4000 4693

4 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 14.89 1.75 11.12 26.24 5.84 34.88 4521

856 916 603 776 801 569
1772 2375 3151 3952 4521

5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 15.06 1.57 10.55 25.49 5.70 28.87 4157

834 701 566 842 759 455
1535 2101 2943 3702 4157

6 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 16.99 1.48 11.71 27.22 5.12 38.67 3767

598 599 642 694 592 642
1197 1839 2533 3125 3767

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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7 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 15.95 1.60 8.86 26.95 5.32 28.24 3718

720 736 455 716 648 443
1456 1911 2627 3275 3718

8 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 15.53 1.36 10.14 26.67 5.82 25.33 3706

773 470 539 740 795 389
1243 1782 2522 3317 3706

9 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 15.95 1.48 10.75 27.82 4.54 31.12 3479

720 599 579 645 438 498
1319 1898 2543 2981 3479

10 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 16.95 1.51 8.39 26.81 5.18 21.00 3303

602 632 425 728 609 307
1234 1659 2387 2996 3303

11 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 19.30 1.42 7.94 26.73 5.25 31.45 3158

363 534 395 734 628 504
897 1292 2026 2654 3158

12 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 20.76 1.39 6.83 27.42 5.13 28.52 2789

242 502 324 677 595 449
744 1068 1745 2340 2789

NOT CLASSIFIED
1073 MARETELE Bonolo BOT DNS

1983

1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR DNS

1980

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Hammer Throw - Men
Lancer du marteau - Hommes

WR 86.74 
AR 80.63 
CR 77.72 

Final
Finale

1 1391 ABDEL MOHSEN ANANI Mohs. EGY 1985 74.72 8.0

2 1264 HARMSE Chris RSA 72.56 7.0

3 1400 HESHAM EL GAMEL Mostafa EGY 1988 71.40 6.0

4 1404 MAHMOUD ABDELGAWAD Hassa EGY 1984 68.43 5.0

5 1573 BARID Driss MAR 1986 65.34 4.0

6 1447 OSAMUDIAME Osazuwa NGR 60.55 3.0

7 1153 BABA Ibrahim NGR 56.31 2.0

8 1785 OUDU Maurice Omoro KEN 50.73 SB 1.0

9 1705 BITOK Sammy KEN 48.76

NOT CLASSIFIED
1793 SAKAWA Dennis Oseko KEN NM

Details: Start time:14:30 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:50%
Finish Time:16:30 Temperature:+22°C                       Humidity:45%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:30

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

2 1264 HARMSE Chris RSA 1 --X-- 58.93 --X-- --X-- 72.56 --X-- 72.56 7.0

4 1404 MAHMOUD ABDELGAWAD HassaEGY 2 --X-- --X-- 60.22 68.43 --X-- --X-- 68.43 5.0

1984
9 1705 BITOK Sammy KEN 3 46.59 48.76 48.60 48.76

1 1391 ABDEL MOHSEN ANANI Mohs. EGY 4 71.75 71.76 72.00 73.00 74.72 71.26 74.72 8.0

1985
5 1573 BARID Driss MAR 5 65.34 64.21 62.05 64.08 62.24 --X-- 65.34 4.0

1986
8 1785 OUDU Maurice Omoro KEN 6 48.14 50.73 50.12 50.68 --X-- --X-- 50.73 SB 1.0

6 1447 OSAMUDIAME Osazuwa NGR 7 --X-- 58.65 --X-- 59.93 58.44 60.55 60.55 3.0

1793 SAKAWA Dennis Oseko KEN 8 --X-- --X-- --X-- NM

7 1153 BABA Ibrahim NGR 9 54.36 55.10 56.31 53.91 56.07 54.47 56.31 2.0

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 REC-ASM.40.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data Processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 31/07/2010 at 16:31)



3 1400 HESHAM EL GAMEL Mostafa EGY 10 69.58 71.40 69.50 --X-- 70.28 --X-- 71.40 6.0

1988

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Pole Vault - Men
Saut à la perche - Hommes

WR 6.14a
AR 6.03 
CR 5.40 

Final
Finale

1 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1982 4.70 8.0

2 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 4.60 7.0

3 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 4.40 6.0

4 1738 KIPNGETICH Weldon KEN 4.20 SB 5.0

5 1757 MAGUT Kennedy KEN 4.00 SB 4.0

6 1702 KIPNGENO Eric KEN 3.60 3.0

7 1508 TILAHUN BERHE Seatu ETH 1977 3.60 2.0

NOT CLASSIFIED
1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI DNS

Details: Start time:14:47 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:50%
Finish Time:16:45 Temperature:+21°C                       Humidity:47%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:47

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

1 1134 DHOUIBI Hamdi TUN 1 - - - - - O - XO O XXX 4.70 8.0

1982
6 1702 KIPNGENO Eric KEN 2 XO XXX 3.60 3.0

5 1757 MAGUT Kennedy KEN 3 O XO XO XXX 4.00 SB 4.0

2 1004 BOURRADA Larbi ALG 4 - - - - - O - O XXX 4.60 7.0

1635 THIERRY Guillaume MRI 5 DNS

3 1017 SOUISSI Mourad ALG 6 - - - XO - O - - XXX 4.40 6.0

7 1508 TILAHUN BERHE Seatu ETH 7 XXO XXX 3.60 2.0

1977
4 1738 KIPNGETICH Weldon KEN 8 XXO XXO O XXO XXX 4.20 SB 5.0

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

400 m Hurdles - Women
400 m Haies - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 52.34 
AR 52.90 
CR 54.24 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 1592 LAMBARKI Hayat MAR 1988 2 0.255 56.86 Q
2 1696 RAZANAMALALA Olga MAD 7 0.369 57.83 Q
3 1125 SOULAMA Aissata BUR 1979 6 0.384 57.96 Q
4 1805 WASIKE Florence KEN 4 0.353 58.35
5 1832 AYEDOU Bimbo Miel BEN 1991 5 0.318 58.44 NR

6 1770 MWIHAKI Tabitha KEN 3 0.309 59.93 SB

7 1566 BERHA YACHEM Lemelem ETH 1992 8 1:03.74

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:15:27 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 LAMBARKI,Hayat      
3 MWIHAKI,Tabitha     
4 WASIKE,Florence     
5 AYEDOU,Bimbo Miel   
6 SOULAMA,Aissata     
7 RAZANAMALALA,Olga   
8 BERHA YACHEM,Lemelem

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 15:29

Heat 2
Série 2

1 1419 ODUMOSU Ajoke NGR 8 0.287 55.86 Q
2 1758 MAIYO Maureen Jelagat KEN 2 0.247 57.02 Q SB

3 1825 LUOGON Kuo LBR 1984 6 0.331 57.82 Q
4 1289 THERON Wenda RSA 7 0.334 57.84 q
5 1172 KABOUD MEBAM Carole Made CMR 1978 3 0.284 57.89 q
6 1561 BELAY WENDMU Wesene ETH 1989 4 0.366 1:01.00
7 1021 GIMO Grace ZIM 5 0.284 1:20.67

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:15:36 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:45%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 MAIYO,Maureen Jelaga
3 KABOUD MEBAM,Carole 
4 BELAY WENDMU,Wesene 
5 GIMO,Grace          
6 LUOGON,Kuo          
7 THERON,Wenda        
8 ODUMOSU,Ajoke       

0    0.400   0.200 380 390 400

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 15:39

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

400 m Hurdles - Women
400 m Haies - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 52.34 
AR 52.90 
CR 54.24 

1 1419 ODUMOSU Ajoke NGR 2 8 1 55.86 Q
2 1592 LAMBARKI Hayat MAR 1988 1 2 1 56.86 Q
3 1758 MAIYO Maureen Jelagat KEN 2 2 2 57.02 Q SB

4 1825 LUOGON Kuo LBR 1984 2 6 3 57.82 Q
5 1696 RAZANAMALALA Olga MAD 1 7 2 57.83 Q
6 1289 THERON Wenda RSA 2 7 4 57.84 q
7 1172 KABOUD MEBAM Carole Made CMR 1978 2 3 5 57.89 q
8 1125 SOULAMA Aissata BUR 1979 1 6 3 57.96 Q
9 1805 WASIKE Florence KEN 1 4 4 58.35

10 1832 AYEDOU Bimbo Miel BEN 1991 1 5 5 58.44 NR

11 1770 MWIHAKI Tabitha KEN 1 3 6 59.93 SB

12 1561 BELAY WENDMU Wesene ETH 1989 2 4 6 1:01.00
13 1566 BERHA YACHEM Lemelem ETH 1992 1 8 7 1:03.74
14 1021 GIMO Grace ZIM 2 5 7 1:20.67

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

800 m - Women
800 m - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 1:53.28 
AR 1:54.01 
CR 1:56.36 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 1168 CHEPKOSGEI Janeth KEN 2 2:01.50 Q
2 1572 AKKAOUI Malika MAR 1987 6 2:02.24 Q
3 1003 BOURAS Zahra ALG 3 2:02.88 Q
4 1274 MAKHANYA Mapaseka RSA 4 2:05.39 q
5 1489 PIUZA Leonor Odete MOZ 5 2:07.35 q
6 1541 OLAMO ONDAMO Zenebech ETH 1992 1 2:14.67
7 1079 SELEKA Goitseone BOT 1988 8 2:31.74

NOT CLASSIFIED
1232 ANDAL Alwaia SUD 1992 7 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1168       58.32

Details: Start time:15:47 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:44%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 OLAMO ONDAMO,Zenebec
2 CHEPKOSGEI,Janeth   
3 BOURAS,Zahra        
4 MAKHANYA,Mapaseka   
5 PIUZA,Leonor Odete  
6 AKKAOUI,Malika      
7
8 SELEKA,Goitseone    

780 790 800

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 15:52

Heat 2
Série 2

1 1585 HACHLAF Halima MAR 1988 3 2:08.04 Q
2 1591 LAKHOUAD Btissam MAR 1980 1 2:08.42 Q
3 1708 CHEBET Winny KEN 5 2:08.50 Q
4 1799 SUM Eunice KEN 4 2:08.71
5 1479 WELDU Nazret ERI 1990 7 2:09.24
6 1625 LASCAR Annabelle MRI 6 2:11.82
7 1557 DIRIBA TULU Mulu ETH 1987 2 2:14.56

NOT CLASSIFIED

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

1493 MUJINGA Ngambo COD 8 DNF

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1585     1:04.87

Details: Start time:15:56 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:44%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 LAKHOUAD,Btissam    
2 DIRIBA TULU,Mulu    
3 HACHLAF,Halima      
4 SUM,Eunice          
5 CHEBET,Winny        
6 LASCAR,Annabelle    
7 WELDU,Nazret        
8

780 790 800

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:02

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

800 m - Women
800 m - Dames

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 1:53.28 
AR 1:54.01 
CR 1:56.36 

1 1168 CHEPKOSGEI Janeth KEN 1 2 1 2:01.50 Q
2 1572 AKKAOUI Malika MAR 1987 1 6 2 2:02.24 Q
3 1003 BOURAS Zahra ALG 1 3 3 2:02.88 Q
4 1274 MAKHANYA Mapaseka RSA 1 4 4 2:05.39 q
5 1489 PIUZA Leonor Odete MOZ 1 5 5 2:07.35 q
6 1585 HACHLAF Halima MAR 1988 2 3 1 2:08.04 Q
7 1591 LAKHOUAD Btissam MAR 1980 2 1 2 2:08.42 Q
8 1708 CHEBET Winny KEN 2 5 3 2:08.50 Q
9 1799 SUM Eunice KEN 2 4 4 2:08.71

10 1479 WELDU Nazret ERI 1990 2 7 5 2:09.24
11 1625 LASCAR Annabelle MRI 2 6 6 2:11.82
12 1557 DIRIBA TULU Mulu ETH 1987 2 2 7 2:14.56
13 1541 OLAMO ONDAMO Zenebech ETH 1992 1 1 6 2:14.67
14 1079 SELEKA Goitseone BOT 1988 1 8 7 2:31.74

NOT CLASSIFIED
1232 ANDAL Alwaia SUD 1992 1 7 DNS
1493 MUJINGA Ngambo COD 2 8 DNF

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Triple Jump - Men
Triple Saut - Hommes

WR 18.29 
AR 17.37 
CR 17.23 

Final
Finale

1 1452 TOSIN Oke NGR 17.22 +1.50 8.0

2 1173 MAMBA Hugo Lucien Schl. CMR 1982 16.78 -1.40 SB 7.0

3 1288 THAGANE Tumelo RSA 16.64 +0.90 6.0

4 1014 NIMA Issam ALG 16.50 -0.30 SB 5.0

5 1355 GUEYE Mamadou SEN 1986 16.24 -1.30 SB 4.0

6 1826 WREH Tuan LBR 1979 16.17 -3.80 SB 3.0

7 1393 ALY SHOUMAN Amr Salama EGY 1985 16.02 +0.10 2.0

8 1577 BOUGUETAIB Tarik MAR 1981 15.93 0.00 1.0

9 1754 LANGAT Tera KEN 15.87 +0.30
10 1468 HAITENGI Roger NAM 15.55 -0.20
11 1115 ADANABOU Thiery BUR 1981 15.40 +0.70 PB

12 1729 KIMELI Edwin KEN 15.15 -1.10
13 1731 KIMITEI Elijah KEN 14.78 -0.10
14 1328 SIDONIE Jude SEY 14.58 -1.10
15 1514 GARKOTH DENK Galwak ETH 1989 13.67 +0.20

NOT CLASSIFIED
1319 BIJOUX Renny SEY NM

1565 WORDOFA Derbew Tadesse ETH 1983 DNS

Details: Start time:15:55 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:46%
Finish Time:17:44 Temperature:+21°C                       Humidity:51%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:53

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

1 1452 TOSIN Oke NGR 1 16.70 16.87 16.87 16.65 17.22 PASS. 17.22 8.0

+0.50 -3.20 -0.20 +0.40 +1.50 +1.50
9 1754 LANGAT Tera KEN 2 15.03 15.39 15.87 15.87

-0.80 -1.70 +0.30 +0.30
13 1731 KIMITEI Elijah KEN 3 14.78 --X-- --X-- 14.78

-0.10 -0.10
14 1328 SIDONIE Jude SEY 4 14.24 14.58 --X-- 14.58

-0.10 -1.10 -1.10
2 1173 MAMBA Hugo Lucien Schl. CMR 5 16.61 16.58 16.77 16.52 16.78 16.74 16.78 SB 7.0

1982 0.00 -0.10 -1.00 -0.60 -1.40 0.00 -1.40

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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12 1729 KIMELI Edwin KEN 6 14.94 15.15 15.05 15.15
-1.90 -1.10 +0.10 -1.10

5 1355 GUEYE Mamadou SEN 7 15.80 16.24 --X-- 16.13 16.19 15.79 16.24 SB 4.0

1986 -0.90 -1.30 +1.40 -0.60 -1.20 -1.30
4 1014 NIMA Issam ALG 8 --X-- 16.50 15.81 16.18 16.13 --X-- 16.50 SB 5.0

-0.30 +0.30 +0.20 +0.30 -0.30
8 1577 BOUGUETAIB Tarik MAR 9 --X-- 15.93 15.92 --X-- 15.82 14.06 15.93 1.0

1981 0.00 +0.20 -0.10 -0.30 0.00
7 1393 ALY SHOUMAN Amr Salama EGY 10 15.87 16.02 --X-- 15.85 15.68 15.59 16.02 2.0

1985 +0.60 +0.10 0.00 +0.70 -1.20 +0.10
1319 BIJOUX Renny SEY 11 --X-- --X-- --X-- NM

11 1115 ADANABOU Thiery BUR 12 --X-- 15.40 --X-- 15.40 PB

1981 +0.70 +0.70
3 1288 THAGANE Tumelo RSA 13 15.98 16.64 16.26 16.56 14.97 16.58 16.64 6.0

-1.40 +0.90 -0.90 -0.50 -0.60 -2.50 +0.90
15 1514 GARKOTH DENK Galwak ETH 14 --X-- --X-- 13.67 13.67

1989 +0.20 +0.20
1565 WORDOFA Derbew Tadesse ETH 15 DNS

1983
6 1826 WREH Tuan LBR 16 16.17 --X-- --X-- --X-- --X-- 15.67 16.17 SB 3.0

1979 -3.80 -1.20 -3.80
10 1468 HAITENGI Roger NAM 17 --X-- 15.27 15.55 15.55

-0.10 -0.20 -0.20

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Women
200 m - Dames

Semifinal
Demi-finale

WR 21.34 
AR 22.07 
CR 22.22 

Semifinal 1 (Wind:  +0.90 m/s)

Demi-finale 1
1 1448 OSAYEMI Damola NGR 5 0.247 23.31 Q SB

2 1608 ZANG MILAMA Perennes Pau GAB 1987 3 0.195 23.54 Q NR

3 1094 BAYIGGA Justine UGA 1979 8 0.264 23.69 Q
4 1268 HORN Carina RSA 6 0.267 23.88 q
5 1537 FANTUMAGISCO Manedo ETH 4 24.45 NR

6 1065 NACHULA Rabecca ZAM 7 24.66
7 1187 ITOK Nathalie CMR 1 0.186 24.73
8 1771 NANDI Catherine KEN 2 0.206 24.80 SB

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:16:14 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:46%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 ITOK,Nathalie       
2 NANDI,Catherine     
3 ZANG MILAMA,Perennes
4 FANTUMAGISCO,Manedo 
5 OSAYEMI,Damola      
6 HORN,Carina         
7 NACHULA,Rabecca     
8 BAYIGGA,Justine     

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:16

Semifinal 2 (Wind:  +0.70 m/s)

Demi-finale 2
1 1294 WITTSTOCK Estie RSA 4 0.211 23.59 Q SB

2 1162 ATANGANA Delphine CMR 5 0.133 23.61 Q
3 1413 ABINUWA Endurance NGR 3 0.240 23.93 Q
4 1834 NACHULA Rachael ZAM 6 0.297 24.09 q
5 1180 MEBENGA AMOMBO Charlotte CMR 1981 8 0.320 24.35
6 1637 VINCENT Mary Jane MRI 2 0.216 24.58
7 1307 BAZOLO Lorene Dorcas CGO 7 0.283 24.61 NR

NOT CLASSIFIED
1773 NDORO Milcent KEN 1 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:16:21 Temperature:+23°C Humidity:44%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 VINCENT,Mary Jane   
3 ABINUWA,Endurance   
4 WITTSTOCK,Estie     
5 ATANGANA,Delphine   
6 NACHULA,Rachael     
7 BAZOLO,Lorene Dorcas
8 MEBENGA AMOMBO,Charl

0    0.350   0.175 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:22

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Women
200 m - Dames

Semifinal
Demi-finale

Summary

WR 21.34 
AR 22.07 
CR 22.22 

1 1448 OSAYEMI Damola NGR 1 5 1 23.31 Q SB

2 1608 ZANG MILAMA Perennes Pau GAB 1987 1 3 2 23.54 Q NR

3 1294 WITTSTOCK Estie RSA 2 4 1 23.59 Q SB

4 1162 ATANGANA Delphine CMR 2 5 2 23.61 Q
5 1094 BAYIGGA Justine UGA 1979 1 8 3 23.69 Q
6 1268 HORN Carina RSA 1 6 4 23.88 q
7 1413 ABINUWA Endurance NGR 2 3 3 23.93 Q
8 1834 NACHULA Rachael ZAM 2 6 4 24.09 q
9 1180 MEBENGA AMOMBO Charlotte CMR 1981 2 8 5 24.35

10 1537 FANTUMAGISCO Manedo ETH 1 4 5 24.45 NR

11 1637 VINCENT Mary Jane MRI 2 2 6 24.58
12 1307 BAZOLO Lorene Dorcas CGO 2 7 7 24.61 NR

13 1065 NACHULA Rabecca ZAM 1 7 6 24.66
14 1187 ITOK Nathalie CMR 1 1 7 24.73
15 1771 NANDI Catherine KEN 1 2 8 24.80 SB

NOT CLASSIFIED
1773 NDORO Milcent KEN 2 1 DNS

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Men
200 m - Hommes

Semifinal
Demi-finale

WR 19.19 
AR 19.68 
CR 19.99 

Semifinal 1 (Wind:  -0.70 m/s)

Demi-finale 1
1 1345 MEITE Ben Youssef CIV 5 0.227 20.76 Q SB

2 1273 MAGAKWE Simon RSA 3 0.230 20.87 Q
3 1067 KENOSI Fanuel BOT 4 0.246 20.89 q
4 1798 SOY Kipkemoi KEN 2 0.187 21.00 SB

5 1297 YOUSSOUF Mhadjou COM 6 0.301 21.38 SB

6 1358 NDOUR Abdourahmane SEN 1983 1 0.163 21.41
7 1618 COIFFIC Fabrice MRI 8 0.258 21.43
8 1660 APPIAH KUBI Emmanuel GHA 1989 7 0.281 21.51

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:16:31 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:44%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 NDOUR,Abdourahmane  
2 SOY,Kipkemoi        
3 MAGAKWE,Simon       
4 KENOSI,Fanuel       
5 MEITE,Ben Youssef   
6 YOUSSOUF,Mhadjou    
7 APPIAH KUBI,Emmanuel
8 COIFFIC,Fabrice     

0    0.350   0.175 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:32

Semifinal 2 (Wind:  -1.10 m/s)

Demi-finale 2
1 1405 MOSTAFA SEOUD Amr Ibrahi EGY 1986 6 0.270 20.80 Q
2 1769 MUTEGI Anderson Mureta KEN 3 0.274 20.96 Q
3 1420 AGBAJE Fred NGR 5 0.270 21.02
4 1667 LARYEA-AKRONG Allah GHA 4 0.266 21.04
5 1851 MOSITO Lehata LES 7 0.274 21.19 PB

6 1464 KAANJUKA Hitjivirue NAM 8 0.259 21.35
7 1106 NGAIMOKO Ali UGA 1989 1 0.253 21.46
8 1628 MILAZAR Eric MRI 2 0.205 21.50

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:16:38 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:44%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 NGAIMOKO,Ali        
2 MILAZAR,Eric        
3 MUTEGI,Anderson Mure
4 LARYEA-AKRONG,Allah 
5 AGBAJE,Fred         
6 MOSTAFA SEOUD,Amr Ib
7 MOSITO,Lehata       
8 KAANJUKA,Hitjivirue 

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:39

Semifinal 3 (Wind:  +1.90 m/s)

Demi-finale 3
1 1598 OUHADI Aziz MAR 1984 5 0.239 20.51 Q NR

2 1434 METU Obinna NGR 6 0.220 20.65 Q
3 1279 MPUANG Thuso RSA 3 0.191 20.90 q
4 1309 KIMBEMBE Delivert CGO 7 0.274 20.91 SB

5 1359 NIANG Mouhamadou Lamine SEN 1984 4 0.212 20.98
6 1670 SANAH Nana Kofi GHA 1 0.234 21.53
7 1501 SANNEH Suwaibu GAM 2 0.207 21.58
8 1704 BARASA Stephen KEN 8 0.269 21.63 SB

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:16:45 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:44%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 SANAH,Nana Kofi     
2 SANNEH,Suwaibu      
3 MPUANG,Thuso        
4 NIANG,Mouhamadou Lam
5 OUHADI,Aziz         
6 METU,Obinna         
7 KIMBEMBE,Delivert   
8 BARASA,Stephen      

0    0.300   0.150 180 190 200

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 16:47

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

200 m - Men
200 m - Hommes

Semifinal
Demi-finale

Summary

WR 19.19 
AR 19.68 
CR 19.99 

1 1598 OUHADI Aziz MAR 1984 3 5 1 20.51 Q NR

2 1434 METU Obinna NGR 3 6 2 20.65 Q
3 1345 MEITE Ben Youssef CIV 1 5 1 20.76 Q SB

4 1405 MOSTAFA SEOUD Amr Ibrahi EGY 1986 2 6 1 20.80 Q
5 1273 MAGAKWE Simon RSA 1 3 2 20.87 Q
6 1067 KENOSI Fanuel BOT 1 4 3 20.89 q
7 1279 MPUANG Thuso RSA 3 3 3 20.90 q
8 1309 KIMBEMBE Delivert CGO 3 7 4 20.91 SB

9 1769 MUTEGI Anderson Mureta KEN 2 3 2 20.96 Q
10 1359 NIANG Mouhamadou Lamine SEN 1984 3 4 5 20.98
11 1798 SOY Kipkemoi KEN 1 2 4 21.00 SB

12 1420 AGBAJE Fred NGR 2 5 3 21.02
13 1667 LARYEA-AKRONG Allah GHA 2 4 4 21.04
14 1851 MOSITO Lehata LES 2 7 5 21.19 PB

15 1464 KAANJUKA Hitjivirue NAM 2 8 6 21.35
16 1297 YOUSSOUF Mhadjou COM 1 6 5 21.38 SB

17 1358 NDOUR Abdourahmane SEN 1983 1 1 6 21.41
18 1618 COIFFIC Fabrice MRI 1 8 7 21.43
19 1106 NGAIMOKO Ali UGA 1989 2 1 7 21.46
20 1628 MILAZAR Eric MRI 2 2 8 21.50
21 1660 APPIAH KUBI Emmanuel GHA 1989 1 7 8 21.51
22 1670 SANAH Nana Kofi GHA 3 1 6 21.53
23 1501 SANNEH Suwaibu GAM 3 2 7 21.58
24 1704 BARASA Stephen KEN 3 8 8 21.63 SB

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 RPV-ASM.4.3.0 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data Processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 31/07/2010 at 16:52)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB ORD TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE ORD TEMPS POINTS

1500 m - Men
1500 m - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 3:26.00 
AR 3:26.00 
CR 3:37.74 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 1739 KIPROP Asbel KEN 12 3:43.33 Q
2 1590 LAALOU Amine MAR 1982 6 3:43.54 Q
3 1517 WOTE FETE Aman ETH 1984 11 3:43.60 Q SB

4 1290 VAN DEVENTER Juan RSA 3 3:43.62 Q
5 1721 KEMBOI Nicholas KEN 2 3:43.63 q
6 1010 MAKHLOUFI Taoufik ALG 7 3:45.12 q
7 1191 BASIL John TAN 5 3:51.26
8 1147 HAKIZIMANA Jean Claude BDI 1988 10 3:51.65 SB

9 1678 MASTER Chancy MAW 1986 1 3:52.01
10 1466 NGHIPANDULWA Daniel NAM 8 3:55.82
11 1035 MOULHO Domingos Pascoal ANG 1991 13 4:07.71
12 1302 NOR Nor Osman SOM 1993 9 4:23.82

NOT CLASSIFIED
1349 MONGA WA Lukange COD 4 DNF

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1739       57.88 800 m : 1739     2:02.85 1200 m : 1739     3:06.99

Details: Start time:16:55 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:03

Heat 2
Série 2

1 1563 GEBREMEDHIN WOLDEGIRGIS ETH 1988 6 3:44.24 Q
2 1735 KIPLAGAT Silas KEN 10 3:44.30 Q
3 1257 CRONJE Johan RSA 5 3:44.61 Q
4 1510 DABA BIKILA Demma ETH 1989 12 3:44.63 Q
5 1478 WELDAY Hais ERI 1989 2 3:44.67 q
6 1088 ADAR Jimmy UGA 1987 4 3:45.10 q
7 1599 RASSIOUI Badr MAR 1986 7 3:48.82
8 1195 HHERA Barie TAN 3 3:49.65
9 1384 NZIRORERA Joseph RWA 1 3:51.12

10 1031 ANTONIO Manuel Andre ANG 1988 11 3:55.07
11 1368 HIS BACHIR Youssouf DJI 13 3:55.71
12 1310 NGOUARI-MOUISSI Alex Fra CGO 9 3:56.23

NOT CLASSIFIED
1519 LUFUMBA SAKILA Gaby COD 8 DNS

Legend

DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start

DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB ORD TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE ORD TEMPS POINTS

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 fastest (q) to Final

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1368     1:00.24 800 m : 1368     2:02.29 1200 m : 1563     3:03.88

Details: Start time:17:04 Temperature:+22°C Humidity:47%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:14

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 CLL-ASM.9.1.1 / 2

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data Processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 31/07/2010 at 17:14)



17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT ORD RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE ORD POS TEMPS POINTS

1500 m - Men
1500 m - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 3:26.00 
AR 3:26.00 
CR 3:37.74 

1 1739 KIPROP Asbel KEN 1 12 1 3:43.33 Q
2 1590 LAALOU Amine MAR 1982 1 6 2 3:43.54 Q
3 1517 WOTE FETE Aman ETH 1984 1 11 3 3:43.60 Q SB

4 1290 VAN DEVENTER Juan RSA 1 3 4 3:43.62 Q
5 1721 KEMBOI Nicholas KEN 1 2 5 3:43.63 q
6 1563 GEBREMEDHIN WOLDEGIRGIS ETH 1988 2 6 1 3:44.24 Q
7 1735 KIPLAGAT Silas KEN 2 10 2 3:44.30 Q
8 1257 CRONJE Johan RSA 2 5 3 3:44.61 Q
9 1510 DABA BIKILA Demma ETH 1989 2 12 4 3:44.63 Q

10 1478 WELDAY Hais ERI 1989 2 2 5 3:44.67 q
11 1088 ADAR Jimmy UGA 1987 2 4 6 3:45.10 q
12 1010 MAKHLOUFI Taoufik ALG 1 7 6 3:45.12 q
13 1599 RASSIOUI Badr MAR 1986 2 7 7 3:48.82
14 1195 HHERA Barie TAN 2 3 8 3:49.65
15 1384 NZIRORERA Joseph RWA 2 1 9 3:51.12
16 1191 BASIL John TAN 1 5 7 3:51.26
17 1147 HAKIZIMANA Jean Claude BDI 1988 1 10 8 3:51.65 SB

18 1678 MASTER Chancy MAW 1986 1 1 9 3:52.01
19 1031 ANTONIO Manuel Andre ANG 1988 2 11 10 3:55.07
20 1368 HIS BACHIR Youssouf DJI 2 13 11 3:55.71
21 1466 NGHIPANDULWA Daniel NAM 1 8 10 3:55.82
22 1310 NGOUARI-MOUISSI Alex Fra CGO 2 9 12 3:56.23
23 1035 MOULHO Domingos Pascoal ANG 1991 1 13 11 4:07.71
24 1302 NOR Nor Osman SOM 1993 1 9 12 4:23.82

NOT CLASSIFIED
1519 LUFUMBA SAKILA Gaby COD 2 8 DNS
1349 MONGA WA Lukange COD 1 4 DNF

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

110 m Hurdles - Men
110 m Haies - Hommes

WR 12.87 
AR 13.26 
CR 13.70 

Final (Wind:  +1.80 m/s)

Finale
1 1007 HADJ LAZIB Othman ALG 5 0.213 13.77 8.0

2 1436 NURUDEEN Selim NGR 3 0.182 13.83 7.0

3 1259 DE VRIES Ruan RSA 8 0.209 13.98 6.0

4 1443 OKON Samuel NGR 4 0.230 14.00 5.0

5 1013 MOKDDEL Lyes ALG 7 0.180 14.11 4.0

6 1693 RANDRIAMIHAJA Berlioz MAD 1 0.169 14.11 SB 3.0

7 1714 CHEPSONGOL Ammon KEN 2 0.129 14.20 SB 2.0

NOT CLASSIFIED
1262 FOURIE Lehann RSA 6 DNF

Details: Start time:17:24 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:49%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1 RANDRIAMIHAJA,Berlio
2 CHEPSONGOL,Ammon    
3 NURUDEEN,Selim      
4 OKON,Samuel         
5 HADJ LAZIB,Othman   
6
7 MOKDDEL,Lyes        
8 DE VRIES,Ruan       

0    0.250   0.125 90 100 110

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:27

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB MARK POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE MESURE POINTS

Javelin Throw - Women
Lancer du javelot - Dames

WR 72.28 

Final
Finale

1 1292 VILJOEN Sunette RSA 63.33 8.0

2 1286 ROBBESON Justine RSA 60.24 7.0

3 1406 OMAR HASSAN Hanaa Ramada EGY 1983 55.14 6.0

4 1318 AGRICOLE Lindy SEY 52.42 5.0

5 1186 KABASINDI Annet UGA 50.84 4.0

6 1707 CHEBET Viola KEN 49.47 SB 3.0

7 1632 RAVINA Bernadette MRI 46.59 2.0

8 1085 ABER Lucy Okumu UGA 1988 46.51 1.0

9 1809 MUKULAMA Mirriam ZAM 43.69
10 1634 ROSUN Jessika MRI 43.41
11 1723 ISIAO Priscilla KEN 41.13
12 1733 KIPLAGAT Cicilia KEN 39.44
13 1507 REGASA BEDADA Tadelech ETH 1981 38.52
14 1190 ALI Mwanaidi TAN 37.66

Details: Start time:17:15 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:48%
Finish Time:19:00 Temperature:+20°C                       Humidity:54%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 18:59

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MARK POINTS
YOB

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - - 5 - - 6 - MESURE POINTS
ANNEE

1 1292 VILJOEN Sunette RSA 1 --X-- 63.33 60.46 58.33 61.43 --X-- 63.33 8.0

8 1085 ABER Lucy Okumu UGA 2 46.51 --X-- 45.52 44.97 44.50 43.01 46.51 1.0

1988
11 1723 ISIAO Priscilla KEN 3 39.59 41.13 36.91 41.13

10 1634 ROSUN Jessika MRI 4 41.42 43.41 41.64 43.41

4 1318 AGRICOLE Lindy SEY 5 50.67 --X-- 46.51 45.03 52.01 52.42 52.42 5.0

7 1632 RAVINA Bernadette MRI 6 45.14 45.64 46.59 46.04 46.22 45.03 46.59 2.0

14 1190 ALI Mwanaidi TAN 7 37.34 36.38 37.66 37.66

6 1707 CHEBET Viola KEN 8 48.06 48.56 48.01 49.47 --X-- PASS. 49.47 SB 3.0

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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2 1286 ROBBESON Justine RSA 9 58.21 57.85 58.79 60.24 56.91 54.15 60.24 7.0

12 1733 KIPLAGAT Cicilia KEN 10 36.99 39.44 39.23 39.44

9 1809 MUKULAMA Mirriam ZAM 11 43.69 39.70 43.65 43.69

3 1406 OMAR HASSAN Hanaa Ramada EGY 12 51.10 51.26 52.49 55.14 54.03 51.37 55.14 6.0

1983
5 1186 KABASINDI Annet UGA 13 44.18 45.33 48.56 44.27 47.80 50.84 50.84 4.0

13 1507 REGASA BEDADA Tadelech ETH 14 38.52 --X-- 38.45 38.52
1981

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Fault - = Did Not Attempt
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

800 m - Heptathlon
800 m - Heptathlon

WR 1:53.28 
AR 1:55.19 
CR 1:56.36 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 5 2:15.40 887

2 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 3 2:20.79 813

3 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 7 2:32.19 666

4 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 8 2:34.75 635

5 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 6 2:40.02 573

6 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 4 2:45.21 515

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1713     1:02.49

Details: Start time:17:32 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:50%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3 KAGWIRIA,Catherine  
4 BLAKIME,Nana        
5 CHEPKIRUI,Lydiah Tum
6 OFFNER,Nicole       
7 MUMBI,Margaret      
8 BIBIANA OLAMA,Martin

780 790 800

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:39

Heat 2
Série 2

1 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 6 2:23.12 782

2 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 4 2:23.15 781

3 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 8 2:24.03 770

4 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 3 2:25.88 745

5 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 7 2:32.72 659

6 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 5 2:51.04 453

Intermediate (Bib and time):
400 m : 1642     1:06.61

Details: Start time:17:41 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:50%

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3 SIMPSON,Margaret    
4 SELLOANE,Ts'oalei   
5 OKORO,Patience      
6 WIENAND,Janet       
7 KRUGER,Corlia       
8 KANGNI THIEBAUD,Sand

780 790 800

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:44

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

800 m - Heptathlon
800 m - Heptathlon

Summary

WR 1:53.28 
AR 1:55.19 
CR 1:56.36 

1 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 1 5 1 2:15.40 887

2 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 1 3 2 2:20.79 813

3 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 2 6 1 2:23.12 782

4 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 2 4 2 2:23.15 781

5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 2 8 3 2:24.03 770

6 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 2 3 4 2:25.88 745

7 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 1 7 3 2:32.19 666

8 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 2 7 5 2:32.72 659

9 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 1 8 4 2:34.75 635

10 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 1 6 5 2:40.02 573

11 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 1 4 6 2:45.21 515

12 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 2 5 6 2:51.04 453

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB POINTS POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE POINTS POINTS

Heptathlon - Women
Heptathlon - Dames

WR 7291 
AR 6423 
CR 5876 

Final
Finale

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 6031 SB 8.0

2 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 5500 7.0

3 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 5302 6.0

4 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 5146 SB 5.0

5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 4927 4.0

6 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 4377 3.0

7 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 4340 2.0

8 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 4221 1.0

9 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 4116 SB

10 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 4114
11 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 3824 SB

12 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 3676 SB

NOT CLASSIFIED
1073 MARETELE Bonolo BOT 1983 DNS

NOT CLASSIFIED
1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR 1980 DNS

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 17:46

SERIES
SERIES

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT POINTS
YOB

100 Hs HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m
POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT POINTS

ANNEE

1 1659 SIMPSON Margaret GHA 13.93 1.78 12.10 24.99 6.12 52.18 2:25.88 6031

988 953 668 888 887 902 745
1941 2609 3497 4384 5286 6031

2 1293 WIENAND Janet RSA 14.05 1.69 11.44 25.38 5.83 38.12 2:23.12 5500

971 842 624 852 798 631 782
1813 2437 3289 4087 4718 5500

3 1642 SELLOANE Ts'oalei LES 14.89 1.75 11.12 26.24 5.84 34.88 2:23.15 5302

856 916 603 776 801 569 781
1772 2375 3151 3952 4521 5302

4 1444 OKORO Patience NGR 14.65 1.69 13.09 25.81 5.58 41.32 2:51.04 5146

888 842 733 814 723 693 453
1730 2463 3277 4000 4693 5146

5 1157 KANGNI THIEBAUD Sandrine TOG 15.06 1.57 10.55 25.49 5.70 28.87 2:24.03 4927

834 701 566 842 759 455 770
1535 2101 2943 3702 4157 4927

6 1465 KRUGER Corlia NAM 15.95 1.60 8.86 26.95 5.32 28.24 2:32.72 4377

720 736 455 716 648 443 659
1456 1911 2627 3275 3718 4377

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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7 1282 OFFNER Nicole RSA 16.99 1.48 11.71 27.22 5.12 38.67 2:40.02 4340

598 599 642 694 592 642 573
1197 1839 2533 3125 3767 4340

8 1155 BLAKIME Nana TOG 15.53 1.36 10.14 26.67 5.82 25.33 2:45.21 4221

773 470 539 740 795 389 515
1243 1782 2522 3317 3706 4221

9 1701 KAGWIRIA Catherine KEN 16.95 1.51 8.39 26.81 5.18 21.00 2:20.79 4116

602 632 425 728 609 307 813
1234 1659 2387 2996 3303 4116

10 1458 BIBIANA OLAMA Martina GEQ 15.95 1.48 10.75 27.82 4.54 31.12 2:34.75 4114

720 599 579 645 438 498 635
1319 1898 2543 2981 3479 4114

11 1764 MUMBI Margaret KEN 19.30 1.42 7.94 26.73 5.25 31.45 2:32.19 3824

363 534 395 734 628 504 666
897 1292 2026 2654 3158 3824

12 1713 CHEPKIRUI Lydiah Tum KEN 20.76 1.39 6.83 27.42 5.13 28.52 2:15.40 3676

242 502 324 677 595 449 887
744 1068 1745 2340 2789 3676

NOT CLASSIFIED
1073 MARETELE Bonolo BOT DNS

1983

1119 KAMBOLE Beatrice BUR DNS

1980

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish DNS = Did Not Start
NM = No Mark
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME NAT YOB ORD TIME POINTS

POS DOS NOM ET PRENOM NAT ANNEE ORD TEMPS POINTS

10000 m - Women
10000 m - Dames

WR 29:31.78 
AR 29:53.80 
CR 31:27.96 

Final
Finale

1 1532 DIBABA KENENI Tirunesh ETH 1990 2 31:51.39 8.0

2 1529 MELKAMU HAILEYESUS Mes. ETH 1985 3 31:55.50 7.0

3 1759 MASAI Linet KEN 6 31:59.36 SB 6.0

4 1567 AYALEW YIMER Wude ETH 1987 5 32:29.92 5.0

5 1706 CHANGEIYWO Doris KEN 4 32:44.07 4.0

6 1749 KORIKWIANG Pauline KEN 8 33:12.34 3.0

7 1202 KEMI Restituta Joseph TAN 1977 1 34:06.42 2.0

8 1192 CHACHA Polines TAN 11 35:03.09 1.0

9 1193 CHACHA Rebecca TAN 7 35:48.89
10 1383 NYIRABARAME Epiphanie RWA 9 36:04.65

NOT CLASSIFIED
1184 NGONO ETOUNDI Therese CMR 1975 10 DNS

Intermediate (Bib and time):
1000 m : 1202     3:30.02 2000 m : 1202     6:56.04 3000 m : 1202    10:17.63
4000 m : 1759    13:28.03 5000 m : 1706    16:39.01 6000 m : 1759    19:47.16
7000 m : 1759    22:50.30 8000 m : 1759    25:51.43 9000 m : 1759    28:58.16

Details: Start time:17:50 Temperature:+21°C Humidity:55%

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 18:31

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Caution
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

 Results
Résultats

RANK BIB TEAM NAT LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS ÉQUIPE NAT CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

4 x 400 Relay - Men
4 x 400 Relais - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

WR 2:54.29 
AR 2:58.68 
CR 3:01.86 

Heat 1
Série 1

1 KENYA KEN 4 0.308 3:04.21 Q
(NGENO,Geoffrey - KOSKEI,Vincent Kiplangat - KIRWA,Julius - MUTAI,Mark Kiprotich)

2 BOTSWANA BOT 7 0.347 3:07.71 Q
(SERIBE,Pako '91' - MAKWALA,Isaac '86' - MASAKE,Tiroyaone '87' - NGWIGWA,Obakeng '85')

3 SUDAN SUD 6 0.289 3:09.20 Q
(KOUMI,Sadam '94' - KAKI,Abubaker '89' - HUSSEIN,Hafz '87' - YOUSIF,Rabah '86')

4 ETHIOPIA ETH 8 3:10.11 q
(GOBE GOBENA,Habtamu '85' - TADESSE GEBREMESKEL,Hago '86' - KASSAW SIMANE,Zemenu '87' - DESTA GEBRETSADIK,Ber

5 TANZANIA TAN 3 0.329 3:16.00 q
(MANDE,Augustino - MASATU,Laurent '82' - SALEHE,Kassim Hussein '84' - MARTIN,Frank '83')

6 RWANDA RWA 5 0.288 3:21.01 NR

(MUVUNYI,Hermas - NTAKIRUTIMANA,Emmanuel - BAGINA,Thimote - BIZIMANA,Moussa)

NOT CLASSIFIED
DEMOCRATIC REP. OF CONGO COD 2 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:18:44 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:53%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2
3 TANZANIA            
4 KENYA               
5 RWANDA              
6 SUDAN               
7 BOTSWANA            
8 ETHIOPIA            

0    0.400   0.200 1580 1590 1600

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 18:50

Heat 2
Série 2

1 NIGERIA NGR 5 0.232 3:08.06 Q
(SALIHU,Isah - GODDAY,James - OGUNMOLA,Tobi - WEIGOPWA,Saul)

2 SENEGAL SEN 7 0.376 3:09.87 Q
(HANNE,Mamadou Kasse '86' - SECK,Mor '85' - NDIAYE,Amadou '92' - GUEYE,Mamadou '86')

3 UGANDA UGA 2 0.280 3:10.28 Q
(OKIROR,Anthony - NGAIMOKO,Ali '89' - AKULA,Ramadhan '90' - TUGUMISIRIZE,Emmanuel '88')

4 ANGOLA ANG 4 0.283 3:26.47
(PALANCA,Nicolau Ernesto '88' - ANTONIO,Lourenco Bartolo '88' - MOULHO,Domingos Pascoal '91' - ANTONIO,Manuel

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 RSC / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data Processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 31/07/2010 at 19:13)



RANK BIB TEAM NAT LANE R.T. TIME POINTS

POS DOS ÉQUIPE NAT CLR T.R. TEMPS POINTS

NOT CLASSIFIED
GHANA GHA 8 DNS

SEYCHELLES SEY 3 DNS

ZAMBIA ZAM 1 DNS

SOMALIA SOM 6 DQ 170.14

(HUSSEIN,Abdalla Mohamed '98' - IBRAHIM,Abdinaser Said '90' - NOR,Nor Osman '93' - ABDULLE,Abdishakor Nagea '9

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 fastest (q) to Final

Details: Start time:18:59 Temperature:+20°C Humidity:54%

LANE COMPETITOR REACTION FINISH

1
2 UGANDA              
3
4 ANGOLA              
5 NIGERIA             
6
7 SENEGAL             
8

0    0.400   0.200 1580 1590 1600

    Issued: 31/07/2010 at 19:09

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Summary
Résumé

RANK BIB TEAM NAT HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

POS DOS ÉQUIPE NAT SERIE CLR POS TEMPS POINTS

4 x 400 Relay - Men
4 x 400 Relais - Hommes

First Round
Premier Tour

Summary

WR 2:54.29 
AR 2:58.68 
CR 3:01.86 

1 KENYA KEN 1 4 1 3:04.21 Q
(NGENO,Geoffrey - KOSKEI,Vincent Kiplangat - KIRWA,Julius - MUTAI,Mark Kiprotich)

2 BOTSWANA BOT 1 7 2 3:07.71 Q
(SERIBE,Pako '91' - MAKWALA,Isaac '86' - MASAKE,Tiroyaone '87' - NGWIGWA,Obakeng '85')

3 NIGERIA NGR 2 5 1 3:08.06 Q
(SALIHU,Isah - GODDAY,James - OGUNMOLA,Tobi - WEIGOPWA,Saul)

4 SUDAN SUD 1 6 3 3:09.20 Q
(KOUMI,Sadam '94' - KAKI,Abubaker '89' - HUSSEIN,Hafz '87' - YOUSIF,Rabah '86')

5 SENEGAL SEN 2 7 2 3:09.87 Q
(HANNE,Mamadou Kasse '86' - SECK,Mor '85' - NDIAYE,Amadou '92' - GUEYE,Mamadou '86')

6 ETHIOPIA ETH 1 8 4 3:10.11 q
(GOBE GOBENA,Habtamu '85' - TADESSE GEBREMESKEL,Hago '86' - KASSAW SIMANE,Zemenu '87' - DESTA GEBRETSADIK,Bere

7 UGANDA UGA 2 2 3 3:10.28 Q
(OKIROR,Anthony - NGAIMOKO,Ali '89' - AKULA,Ramadhan '90' - TUGUMISIRIZE,Emmanuel '88')

8 TANZANIA TAN 1 3 5 3:16.00 q
(MANDE,Augustino - MASATU,Laurent '82' - SALEHE,Kassim Hussein '84' - MARTIN,Frank '83')

9 RWANDA RWA 1 5 6 3:21.01 NR

(MUVUNYI,Hermas - NTAKIRUTIMANA,Emmanuel - BAGINA,Thimote - BIZIMANA,Moussa)
10 ANGOLA ANG 2 4 4 3:26.47

(PALANCA,Nicolau Ernesto '88' - ANTONIO,Lourenco Bartolo '88' - MOULHO,Domingos Pascoal '91' - ANTONIO,Manuel

NOT CLASSIFIED
GHANA GHA 2 8 DNS

SEYCHELLES SEY 2 3 DNS

ZAMBIA ZAM 2 1 DNS

DEMOCRATIC REP. OF CONGO COD 1 2 DNS

SOMALIA SOM 2 6 5 DQ 170.14

(HUSSEIN,Abdalla Mohamed '98' - IBRAHIM,Abdinaser Said '90' - NOR,Nor Osman '93' - ABDULLE,Abdishakor Nagea '9

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Medals Table
Tableau des Medailles

After day 4 - Après le 4ème Jour

RANK CODE NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL

M W TOT M W TOT M W TOT M W TOT

POS CODE NATION OR ARGENT BRONZE TOTAL

H D TOT H D TOT H D TOT H D TOT

1 RSA SOUTH AFRICA 4 2 6 3 2 5 5 5 12 4 16

2 NGR NIGERIA 1 4 5 2 1 3 1 2 3 4 7 11

3 KEN KENYA 3 2 5 2 2 2 2 4 7 4 11

4 EGY EGYPT 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 4 3 7

5 ALG ALGERIA 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 5 1 6

6 ETH ETHIOPIA 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 1 5 6

7 SEN SENEGAL 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 5

8 GHA GHANA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 4

9 CIV IVORY COAST 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3

10 MAR MOROCCO 1 1 2 2 3 3

11 LES LESOTHO 1 1 1 1 2 2

12 TUN TUNISIA 1 1 1 1

BOT BOTSWANA 1 1 1 1

LBA LIBYA 1 1 1 1

15 CMR CAMEROON 1 1 2 1 1 2

16 SUD SUDAN 1 1 1 1

UGA UGANDA 1 1 1 1

BDI BURUNDI 1 1 1 1

SEY SEYCHELLES 1 1 1 1

GAB GABON 1 1 1 1

21 MRI MAURITIUS 1 1 1 1

COD D.R. OF CONGO 1 1 1 1

TOG TOGO 1 1 1 1
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17th CAA Safaricom African
Senior Athletics Championships

Nations Ranking by Points
Classement des Nations par Points

After day 4 - Après le 4ème jour

RANK CODE NATION POINTS

POS CODE NATION POINTS

1 KEN KENYA 198.0
2 RSA SOUTH AFRICA 129.0
3 NGR NIGERIA 124.0
4 ETH ETHIOPIA 85.0
5 ALG ALGERIA 68.0
6 EGY EGYPT 65.0
7 SEN SENEGAL 48.0
8 GHA GHANA 45.0
9 MAR MOROCCO 42.0

10 CMR CAMEROON 36.0
11 CIV IVORY COAST 27.0
12 UGA UGANDA 22.0
13 MRI MAURITIUS 22.0
14 LES LESOTHO 14.0
15 SEY SEYCHELLES 13.0
16 BOT BOTSWANA 12.0

LBA LIBYA 12.0
18 MLI MALI 12.0
19 TUN TUNISIA 11.0
20 TOG TOGO 11.0
21 SUD SUDAN 10.0
22 BDI BURUNDI 9.0
23 BUR BURKINA FASO 9.0
24 MAD MADAGASCAR 8.0
25 ZAM ZAMBIA 8.0
26 TAN TANZANIA 8.0
27 GAB GABON 7.0
28 COD D.R. OF CONGO 6.0
29 CGO CONGO 5.0
30 MOZ MOZAMBIQUE 4.0
31 LBR LIBERIA 3.0

NAM NAMIBIA 3.0
33 RWA RWANDA 1.0

ERI ERITREA 1.0

 Nairobi (KEN) Nyayo Stadium, 28th July - 1st August 2010 RNO-ASM.44.4.1 / 1

Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be - Data Processing by MicroPlus - www.microplus.it (Printed at 31/07/2010 at 19:18)


